

: ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 847 OF 2010

GARGEE SUBHASH RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH LAKSHMAN RAO

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further two weeks' time is granted to file the process fee along with the spare copy of the Transfer Petition failing which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed without any further reference to Judge-in-Chambers.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 847 OF 2010

GARGEE SUBHASH RAO

Petitioner(s)

Versus

SUBHASH LAKSHMAN RAO

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Further two weeks' time is granted to file the process fee along with the spare copy of the Transfer Petition failing which the Transfer Petition shall

stand dismissed without any further reference to
Judge-in-Chambers.

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
January 24, 2011