

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 847 OF 2010

GARGEE SUBHASH RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH LAKSHMAN RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.for  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.for  
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, three weeks' time is allowed to file reply. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master