

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 847 OF 2010

GARGEE SUBHASH RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH LAKSHMAN RAO Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mohita Bagati, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 847 OF 2010

GARGEE SUBHASH RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH LAKSHMAN RAO Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Transfer Petition has been filed by the
petitioner-wife seeking transfer of Petition No. A-709 of

2010 pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, at Bandra (Mumbai) to the court of competent jurisdiction at Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh.

Looking to the convenience of the wife and without going into the allegations, we transfer the aforesaid case pending in the court of Principal Judge, Family Court at Bandra (Mumbai) to the District Judge, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, and, on receipt of the same, the District Judge, Lucknow shall either keep it on his own board or assign it to a court of competent jurisdiction. The transferor Court is directed to send forthwith the entire record pertaining to the aforesaid case to the transferee Court.

:1:
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 847 OF 2010

The Transfer Petition is allowed accordingly.

However, the transferred case may be decided expeditiously.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 19, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)